
H.—lsa 46

No. 14.—Return of Steamers and Oil-engine Vessels surveyed, &c.—continued.
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Triple-ex. S. condensing

Screw. Paddle.

Manchester .. 882 366 160 Twin at
each end
Single..Mungapapa ..

Mangxkura
Manuka
Manukau
Manurere
Maori (Auckland)
Maori (Dunedin)
Mapourika
Mararoa
Mascotte (Auckland) ..
Mai-cotte (Wanganui)
Matarere
Matuku
Maii
Mawhera
May Howard
Mere Mere
Merlin
Mihi Moana
Moa
Moana (Dunedin)
Moana (Greymouth) ..
Moeraki
Moerangi
Mukoia
Monica
Monowai
Moura
Mullogh
Muriel
Murihiku
Napier
Naone
Naumai
Nautilus
Navua
Ngahere
Ngapuhi
Ngatiawa
Ngatoro
Nikau
Nile
Nina

164
7-4

4,505
65

25
3,398
1,202
2,598

557-5
647-9

64

24-2
188

3,914
7-8

4,392
24

3,502
61-8

3,433
2,026

59
58-9

558
70-8
72
47

46-6
2,929
1,090

691
451

1,137
247-6

43-5

87
5-5

2,783
45

17
1,432

718
1,380

250-8
291-5

55

18-2
95

2,414
5-8

2,714
15

2,154
29-4

2,136
1,247

46
15-5
368

48
49

28-6
28-7

1,812
556
299
220
583
98-3

7-5

28
9 B.H.P.

357
30

34
8

130
530

5
12

1-7
4

80
168

45 B.H.P.
3
4

5 B.H.P.
33

372
7

357
274 B.H.P.

255
20

290
275

15
18
70
30
24
12

71 B.H.P.
220
118
160
55

118
54-6

20

20 B.H.P.
11
30
25
15-5

35 B.H.P.
18
17
70

35 B.H.P.
25
11
90

250
7

57
40 B.H.P.

82
11
13
15
13-5
15
8-5

40
128

134B.H.P.
3

45
110
28
18

183 Compound S. condensing
Oilengine

4,155 | Triple-ex. S. condensing
Compound S. condensing
Quadruple ex. S. conden.
High pressure

5,859 Turbines
1,245 Triple-ex. S. condensing; 3,843

High pressure

Compound S. condensing
High pressure

414 Triple-ex. S. condensing
1,012

Oil-engine
High pressure
Compound S. condensing
Oil-engine

163 Compound S. condensing
4,395 | Triple-ex. S. condensing

High pressure
4,259 Triple-ex. S. condensing

Oil-engine
3,032 Triple-ex. S. condensing

Compound S. condensing
2,942 Triple-ex. S. condensing
1,654

High pressure
Compound S. condensing

521 Triple-ex. S. condensing
92 Compound S. condensing

■ • iTwin ..
Single..

Triple ..
Single..

Twin ..
Single..

Twin .. i
Single..

Twin ..
Single..

Twin ..
Single..

•• I
Oil-engine

1,990 Triple-ex. S. condensing
722-5
696
453
720
256 i Compound S. condensing

32

"
Twin .
Single..
Twin .. |

0
Single..
Twin .. j
Single.. I

Norval
Novelty
Ohinemuri ..
Ohtira
Onewa
Ongarue
Opawa
Orewa
Osprey
Otunui
Paeroa
Pania
Paritutu
Pateena
Pearl (Kaipara)
Pelican
Pelorus
Petone
Phantom
Pilot (Lyttelton)
Pilot (Wellington) ..
Pitoitoi (Auckland) (2)
Pitoitoi (Waitara)
Planet
Plucky
Poherua
Portare
Presto
Progress
Pukaki
Pupuke
Puiau

56-5
199-7
114
50

73-5

110
59

219
15-3
91

55-9
564-2

1,212
14

161
24

708
44

30-9i39 I
811
72-5

14
81

1,174
11-34

I
50

98-5
73
34

31-3
10
61
87

138
11-5
45

84-9
232-9
550_

18
388

18
10-7
26 !

27-6
19
4

29
749

8-5

I ■• i ...i I Oil-engine
Compound S. condensing

120
Quadruple-ex. S. conden.
Compound S. condensing
Oil-engine

81 Compound S. condensing

i _. "■ Oil-engine
81-8 Compound S. condensing

654 .Triple-ex. S. condensing
2,023 Compound S. condensing

High pressure
282 Triple-ex. S. condensing

Oil-engine
522 Triple-ex. S. condensing

Compound S. condensing

81

81-8

654
2,023

. ..
Twin ..
Single..

Single..

Twin ..
Single..

Paddle.

282 Twin ..
Single..

522

Triple-ex. S. condensing
Compound S. condensing

277
725 Triple-ex. S. condensing

Oil-engine
Compound S. condensing

277
725

214
1,444

137-9
51

112
917
68-2
38

162
626 Quadruple-ex. S. conden.

Compound S. condensing
162
626

Twin ..
Note,.—The fi| ire (2) after the name olf a vessel shows vessel to have been twice si irveyed.
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